authorities while granting such approvals, permissions and sanctions, and pursuant to the approval of the Nomination and 
Remuneration Committee and the Audit Committee, the approval of the Company be accorded for the increase in the 
remuneration of Mr. Dinkar Samant (DIN: 00023459), Whole-time Executive Director of the Company to ` 43,00,000/- 
(Rupees Forty Three Lacs) per annum for a period of one year  with effect from 1st April, 2015 with other terms and 
conditions remaining unchanged as per the agreement entered into between him and the Company and with the power 
to the Board of Directors to alter and modify the same, in consonance with the provisions of the Act.

[...]

has received a Notice U/s 160 of the Companies Act, 2013”

FURTHER RESOLVED THAT in pursuance to the provisions of Section 197 and Schedule V of the Act the remuneration 
of Mr. Nimish Shah (DIN: 03036904), Whole-time Executive Director of the Company be ` 38,70,000/- (Rupees Thirty 
Eight Lacs Seventy Thousand only) per annum for a period of one year  with effect from 13st April, 2015 on such terms and 
conditions as stated herein and in the Explanatory Statement and with the power to the Board of Directors to alter and 
modify the same, in consonance with the provisions of the Act.

[...]

Considering the profile and the scope of work being handled by Mr. Nimish Shah and the prevalent standards in the industry for 
payment of professional Directors of such experience, the Board, on the recommendation of the Nomination and Remuneration 
Committee proposes the remuneration of Mr. Nimish Shah at ` 38,70,000/- (Rupees Thirty Eight Lacs Seventy Thousand only) 
for a period of 1 year from 13th April, 2015. The said remuneration, if approved would be within the limits set out under Section 
197 read with the Schedule V to the Act for the time being in force. 

Your Directors recommend passing of the Resolutions at Item No.